Rule 4.34 - CVL

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name(s) and
address(es)

{c) Insert date

Presenter’s name, address
and reference (if any)

Form 4.20
The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s S . 9 5/9 9

Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
For official use

Lt 1 |

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

[ 02994719 ]

Name of Company

(a) RED VISION LIMITED

I, (b) Edwin David Stanley Kirker

of Kirker & Co.,
Centre 645, 2 Old Brompton Road
London. SW7 3DQ

The Liquidator of the above-named company, attach a statement of the
company’s affairs as at

(c) 6 October 2009

Signed Date 8 October 2009

For offi cial use
Kirker & Co., L1 uidation Section Pnet Ranm
Centre 645,

s | i TN

14!10!2009
COMPANIES HOUSE




() Inscrt name and
occupation

(b) Insent full
address

Rule 434 - CVL Form 4.19

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

RED VISION LIMITED

on the 6 October 2009, being the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be swomn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths
when you have completed the rest of this form.

I(a) Susan Jane Robinson - Director

of (b} Apt 111 Vantage Quay
5 Brewer Street

Manchester
M1 2ER
Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked “SIR1" 10 “SIR3"

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above company as at 6 October 2009, the date of the resolution for the winding
up and that the said company carried on business as

A Provider of computer generated graphics and visual effects for television and fiim.

MESSRE. TERENCEST. J. MILLET}
SOLICITORS
34 Sumner Place

swomat  Lendon SW7 3NT /

Date 4 0"4/ 1.0 O?S:gnamre‘—%’é‘wm

Before me

——

-

A Sdlititor or Commissioner of Oaths

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested
to make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated,
and to initial any crossings out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in
the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and
will need to be re-swom,




A — Summary of Assets

o Bl BoJ;l:. Estimated
Assets Value to Realise
£ £
Specifically Pledged:-
None
Surplus/(Deficit) c¢/d 0 0
Not Specifically Pledged:-
intangible Assets 5,725 0
Rent Deposits 13,375 0
Cash at Bank 857 857
Petty Cash 275 275
|
|
Estimated Assets available for preferential creditors | 20,232 1,132

This is the page referred to as "SIR] " in the affidavit of Susan Jane Robinson

S daVtale]

SCLICITORS

34 Sumner Place
London SW7 3NT

MESSRS. TERENCE ST. J. MILLETT



A — Summary of Liabilities

L
Estimated

Liabilities to Realise
£

Estimated Assets available for preferential creditors 1,132

Preferential Creditors:-

Employees Arrears & Holiday Pay (estimated) 0

0

Estimated surplus/(deficit) as regards preferential creditors 1,132
Debts secured by a floating charge:- 0

Estimated surplus/(deficit) as regards floating charge ' 1,132

Non-preferential claims:-

Trade creditors as per attached statement 32,125
Due to parent company - Red Vision VFX Limited 699,270
HM Revenue & Customs PAYE/NI 451,664
HM Revenue & Customs VAT 157,838
Directors’ Loan Accounts 9,207

(1,350,104)

Estimated surplus/(deficiency) as regards creditors (1,348,972)
Ordinary Shares of £1 each 1,000
B Shares of £1 each 140,000
Share Premium Account 29.450

(170,450)

Estimated surplus/(deficiency) as regards members (1,519,422)

This is the page referred 1o as "SIR2" in the affidavir of SI} Jane Robinson

MESSRS. TERENCE ST. . MILLET]
SCLICITORS

34 Sumner Place

London SW7 3NT

7




ANE £MS tiopuoy
SJBld J8uuing g
S50LIAN0

LISTUN T 1S 30N343L SHSSIN

UOSULGOY FUDL UDSHY O HADPYTD ays Ul |, €4S, SD 0F passafas 23vd ays st sy

e¥V'SZL'ZE Y
04'6v9 NALE£37T  Jaisaola] 62¢ xog Od wang Bupia
91'0s¢ VML G5V uolBunseps x08 Od SaBN Payur)
26702 Hv6 079 souen Aing woHogswey ¥ xo8 'O'd P17 N LNL
ereLL'e avz N Jajsayouep 19aAS uiEeNOS O 8SNOH SMOJ|BIPPO SMOiI8JPPO YL
BL'661L'9 N30 619 soue" Aing 98NS JBAIS sBuiping euolIA pejw asuLswLng
19iZi'e Xa¢ 235 uopuo  ajelsg Buipel) wueyoney 1129 Mn 7 sAS-oW
LL'EGE'S HI'Z OSin J8jsayoueiy ¥1E X089 Od 80)]Bg seley ssallsng [1ounoD Ao Jaisayouepy
A1 HMLZdL  adysdoiys PiojaL 89t sajefusyeQ xog Og PN N 028347
18'628'2 LAS €1d wnowA|4 19 X08 0d 3quaD Buissavald Juewied 2d s1awoisny ABraug 403
00'GSL'e HNS HEOM uopuo 19305 ajffy uonaas BleY SSBUISNG  [|BH UMD [I2UNOY) JOLISK] USpWED

Jwnowy  apod isod Aunop umo | T ssauppy | ssappy awen

payIWII] UOISIA Py

s10ypasx) Auedwo))




